F E R R O A M P   I N T E R I M  R E P O R T  1  J A N U A R Y  – 3 0  J U N E  2 0 2 2 1 6

Income statement

kSEK
Apr-Jun

2022
Apr-Jun

2021
Jan-Jun

2022
Jan-Jun

2021
full year

2021

OPERATING INCOME

Net sales 52,402 37,703 93,943 59,075 110,218
Capitalised work for own account 11,827 7,256 20,821 13,575 28,672
Other operating income 675 148 1,020 258 1,263
SUM 64,904 45,107 115,784 72,908 140,153

OPERATING COSTS

Raw material and consumables -39,812 -29,832 -72,485 -48,646 -92,968
Other external costs -14,728 -10,227 -24,782 -17,089 -35,989
Personnel costs -15,813 -12,342 -29,031 -23,193 -46,668
Depreciation of tangible and intangible
fixed assets -2,355 -1,213 -4,155 -2,260 -4,947
Other operating costs -15 14 -31 -8 -256
SUM -72,723 -53,599 -130,484 -91,196 -180,828

EBIT -7,819 -8,493 -14,700 -18,287 -40,676

Financial income and expenses -41 -163 -21 -300 -427

PROFIT/LOSS AFTER FINANCIAL ITEMS -7,860 -8,656 -14,720 -18,588 -41,102
NET INCOME -7,860 -8,656 -14,720 -18,588 -41,102

Data per share
Apr-Jun

2022
Apr-Jun

2021
Jan-Jun

2022
Jan-Jun

2021
full year

 2021

Earnings per share, before and after full
dilution, SEK -0.56 -0.71 -1.04 -1.52 -3.19
Number of outstanding shares, closing
of the period 14,700,951 12,254,092 14,700,951 12,254,092 13,542,001
Number of outstanding shares, after full
dilution 14,437,976 12,570,592 14,437,976 12,570,592 13,832,501
Weighted average of outstanding shares
during the period 14,121,476 12,254,092 14,121,476 12,254,092 12,898,047

F E R R O A M P   I N T E R I M  R E P O R T  1  J A N U A R Y  – 3 0  J U N E  2 0 2 2 1 7

kSEK 30 Jun 2022 30 Jun 2021 31 Dec 2021

ASSETS

FIXED ASSETS

Intangible fixed assets 57,222 29,294 40,437
Tangible fixed assets 2,258 1,779 1,997
Financial assets 50 50 50
SUM 59 529 31,123 42,484

CURRENT ASSETS

Inventory 15,627 20,813 18,822
Current receivables 53,350 31,521 29,636
Cash and cash equivalents 124,584 49,351 97,972
SUM 193,561 101,685 146,430

SUM ASSETS 253,090 132,809 188,913

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

EQUITY

Restricted equity 58,317 30,266 41,487

Unrestricted equity 143,186 66,287 110,577